
CATALOGUE No. 

32-010 	DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS 
OTTAWA - CANADA 

Lon th ly 	 Published by Authority of the Hon. Gordon Churchill. Minister of Trade and Commerce 

No. 9 	 August 1960 	 Price: 2 per year. 

STOCKS OF FRUIT and VEGT.P1BIES 

Stocks of apples, pears, potatoes, onions, celery, beets, 

carrots and parnips will not be reported for the period Ju1y 1 to October 1 

inclusive. 

FRU, FDZ!2 AD IN PRESERVATIVES  
PEtY OF THE 
Lflfl .Hr 

There were 6,405,000 lb. of fruit l in "0taittere--1l,-id Under" 

while for "Over 1 lb." the total was 27,260,000 lb. 

The stocks of fruit in sulphur dioxide or in benzoate of soda 

) 	
totalled 7,726,000 lb. A year ago they amounted to 8,523,000 lb. and last 

iionth to 8,157,000 lb. 

The total of all fruit, frozan and in preservatives, was 41,391,000 

lb. as conipared with 41,679,000 lb. last year and 31,251,000 lb. last month. 

"Containers 1 lb. and Under" showed a total of 7,904,000 lb. while 

for "Over 1 lb." the total was 21,470,000 lb. There were 5,546,000 lb. held 

"In Brine". 

Prepared in Livestock and Animal Proiucts Section 

AGRICULTtJR DIVISION 

5503-508-90 	 The Queen. Printer and Controller of Stetlonery. Ottawa. 1900 



1,467 
404 

2] 
1,871 

742 
660 

1,402 

764 
2,294 

155 
3,213 

140 

847 
987 

74 
104 

178 

3,101 
1,408 

4,509 

3,899 
7,362 

144 
11,405 

1,279 
1,507 

349 
3,135 

1,667 
645 
123 

2,435 

724 
876 

1,600 

427 
483 

910 

196 

9d 
1,120 

52 
184 

236 

2,506 
718 
55 

3,279 

1,692 
5,009 

38 
6,739 

1,089 
1,556 

139 
2,784 

1,122 
571 
134 

1,827 

861 
583 

3 
1,447 

1,357 
3,692 

54 
5,103 

91 
39 

1,223 

114 
62 

176 

3,321 
970 
73 

4,364 

3,318 
6,774 

48 
10,140 

'5' 
1,089 

238 
2,061 

10 TAL 

10 PAL 

TOTAL 

10 TL 

ID PAL 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

TOTAL 

20 	 FROM FRUIT AND PULP IN STORAGES AND FAD TORIES 

IN CANADA 

Aug. 1, 1960 	Tuly 1, 1960 	Aug. 1, 1959 
Prel inilnary 	Revised 

- thousand pounds - 
0ONTAI10R5 OVR 1 ib; 

Apples 
Institutional / 
Reprocessing 
Pulp 

Blueberries 
Inst it utional )J 
Reproessing 
Pulp 

Cherries 
Institutional 2:1 
Reprocessing 
Pulp 

Citrus Fruits 
Institutional 
Reprocessing 
Pulp 

Plums 
Institutional / 
Rerocess ing 
Pulp 

Raapberr ies 
Institutional / 
Reprocessing 
Pulp 

Strawberries 
Institutional 
Reprocessing 
Pulp 

Other Fruits 
Institutional / 
Reprocessing 
Pul. 

Reported 	 26 0 700 
stiniated 	 560 

TOTAL 	 27.260 	19.103 	26.341 

/ Containers over 1 lb. up to 30 lb. for larger volume trade such as hotels, 
restaurants, camps, hospitals, etc. 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown serately but are incluled in "Other Fruits". 



FRUIT, FMZM AND IN PIZSRVATIVES IN ST0RAGPS 	3. 

D FACTORI 	flI CAILA,DA 

Aug. 1, 1960 July 1, 1960 Aug. 1, 1959 
I  Preliminary Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CONTAMM 1 lb. and UNDER: 

Apples 8 10 55 
Blueberries 127 184 112 
Cherries 16 22 
Citrus Pruits 413 314 
Plums - - - 

Raspberries 1,206 401 1,522 
Strawberries 3,890 2,537 4,075 
Other Bujts 465 523 

Repcnted 6,125 
stirnated 280 

'lDTAL 6,405 3.991 6,815 

FRUIT IN S02 OR BZ0AT 

Apples 1,345 1,478 944 
BlueberrIes 13 13 7 
Cherries 1,076 810 1 9 911 
Citrus Fruits 1 9820 1,968 1,430 
Plums 609 776 759 
iaspberries 520 639 689 
Strawberries 1,179 1 9221 1,658 
Other FruIts 1,134 1,252 1,125 

Reported 7,696 
Estinated 30 
lOTAL 7,726 8,157 8523 

SUMMARY OF FRUIT 

Containers Over 1 lb.: 
Institutional TradeA/ 11,866 8,353 10,918 
Reprocessing 13 9 899 9,471 13,780 
Pulp 1,495 1,279 1,643 

IOTAL 27,260 19,103 26,341 

Containers 1 lb. and Under: 6,405 3,991 6,815 

In Preservatives: 7,726 8 9 157 8 0523 

GRAND ID 'PAL 41 0 391 31,251 41,679 



4. 	 FMZLPN VEGETABLES IN SDRACES AND FAC'IVRS 	STATISTICS CANADA LIDRARY 
8LIO1HEQUE STATISTIQUE CANADA 

IN C.DA 	
III 

1010653166 
Aug. 1, 1960 	Tuly 1, 1960 	Aug. 1, 1959 
Preliminary 	Revised  

- thousand pounds - 

CONTAflS 1 lb. and DICER: 

Asparagus 158 192 196 
Beans, Lizna 307 303 168 

String 210 726 673 
Corn 413 455 455 
Peas 3,637 1,958 3,817 
Other Vegetables 2,879 3,359 3,241 

Reported 7,604 
Estimated 300 
1DTAL 7,904 6,993 8,550 

CONTAThS FOR INSTITUTIO14AL / 

Asparagus 36 83 76 
Peana, Llzna 95 136 187 

String 839 973 454 
Corn 835 1,054 605 
Peas 4,724 1,973 4 9 988 
Other Vegetables 2,359 2,775 1,791 

Reported 8 9 888 
stimated 450 

TOTAL 9,338 6,994 8,101 

CCTMHERS HELD FOR RCESSING 
Asparagus - 10 2 
Beans, Lirna 69 111 249 

String 802 642 323 
Corn 368 551 729 
Peas 9,327 2,557 8,878 
Other Vegetables 1,116 1 9307 432 

Reported 11,682 
Estimated 450 
TOTAL 12,132 5,178 10,613 

S1JiMARY OF VEGETABL 

Containers Over 1 lb. 
For Institutional Trade 	/ 9,338 6,994 8,101 
For Reprocessing 12,132 5,178 10,613 

WTL 21,470 12,172 18,714 

Containers 1 lb. and Under 7,904 6,993 8 0 550 

In Brine 5 9 546 5 9 560 2,780 

GRD TOTAL 	 34.920 	24,725 	30 0044 
/ Containers over 1 lb. up to 10 lb. for larger volume trade such as hotels, 

restaurants, camps, hospitals, etc. 


