CATALOGUE No.

32-010



DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

OTTAWA - CANADA

AUG 23

PROPERTY OF THE

lionthly

Published by Authority of the Hon. Gordon Churchill, Minister of Trade and Commerce

No. 9

August 1960

Price: \$2 per year.

STOCKS OF FRUIT and VEGETABLES

Stocks of apples, pears, potatoes, onions, celery, beets,

carrots and parnsips will not be reported for the period July 1 to October 1 DOMINION BUREAU inclusive.

FRUIT, FROZEN AND IN PRESERVATIVES

There were 6,405,000 lb. of fruit in "Containers 1 lb. and Under" while for "Over 1 lb." the total was 27,260,000 lb.

The stocks of fruit in sulphur dioxide or in benzoate of soda totalled 7,726,000 lb. A year ago they amounted to 8,523,000 lb. and last month to 8,157,000 lb.

The total of all fruit, frozen and in preservatives, was 41,391,000 lb. as compared with 41,679,000 lb. last year and 31,251,000 lb. last month.

VEGETABLES, FROZEN AND IN BRINE

"Containers 1 lb. and Under" showed a total of 7,904,000 lb. while for "Over 1 lb." the total was 21,470,000 lb. There were 5,546,000 lb. held "In Brine".

Prepared in Livestock and Animal Products Section
AGRICULTURE DIVISION

5503-508-90

The Queen's Printer and Controller of Stationery, Ottawa, 1960

IN CANADA

		Aug. 1, 1960 Preliminary	July 1, 1960 Revised	Aug. 1, 1959	
	-	-	thousand pounds -	•	
CONTAINERS OVER 1	1b:				
Apples Institutional 1/		1,467	1,667	1,122	
Reprocessing		404	645	571	
Pulp		2/	123	134	
Diuchamitan	TO TAL	1,871	2,435	1,827	3
Blueberries		1740	724	861	1
Institutional 1/ Reprocessing		742 660	876	583	
Pulp		2/		3	
	TOTAL	1,402	2/	1,447	
Cherries					
Institutional 1/		764	427	1,357	,
Reprocessing		2,294	483	3,692	
Pulp	TOTAL	155 3,213	910	<u>54</u> 5,103	
Citrus Fruits	101100	0, 210	910	0,100	
Institutional 1/		140	196	91	2
Reprocessing		2/	2/	39	
Pulp		847	924	1,093	
Diver	TO TAL	987	1,120	1,223	
Plums Institutional 1/		17.4	52	114	
Reprocessing		74 104	184	62	
Pulp		2/	2/	-	
	TOTAL	178	236	176	
Raspberries					
Institutional 1/		3,101	2,506	3, 321	4 vb
Reprocessing		1,408	718	970	
Pulp	TOTAL	4,509	55 3,279	73 4,364	
Strawberries	AU LING	4,009	0,013	4,004	
Institutional 1/		3, 899	1,692	3,318	
Reprocessing		7,362	5,009	6,774	
Pulp		144	38	48	
Other Furthe	TOTAL	11,405	6,739	10,140	
Other Fruits Institutional 1/		1 970	1 000	PEA	
Reprocessing		1,279	1,089 1,556	754	
Pulp		349	139	238	
	TOTAL	3,135	2,784	2,061	
Devented		06 800			
Reported Estimated		26,7 00 56 0			
TOTAL		27,260	19.103	26,341	
		A CARACTER STATE			and the second second second second second

1/ Containers over 1 lb. up to 30 lb. for larger volume trade such as hotels, restaurants, camps, hospitals, etc.

2/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be shown separately but are included in "Other Fruits".

FRUIT, FROZEN AND IN PRESERVATIVES IN STORAGES

AND FACTORIES IN CANADA

	Aug. 1, 1960 Preliminary	July 1, 1960 Revised	Aug. 1, 1959
CONTAINERS 1 1b. and UNDER:		- thousand pounds	
Apples	8	10	55
Blueberries	127	184	112
Cherries	16	22	91
Citrus Fruits	413	314	349
Plums	-	-	-
Raspberries	1,206	401	1,522
Strawberries	3,890	2,537	4,075
Other Fruits	465	523	611
Reported	6,125		
Estimated	280		
TOTAL	6,405	3,991	6,815
FRUIT IN SO2 OR BENZOATE			12997 S. 19
Apples	3 848	1,478	944
Blueberries	1,345	13	7
Cherries	13	810	1,911
Citrus Fruits	1,076	1,968	1,430
Plums	1,820	776	759
Raspberries	609 520	639	689
Strawberries		1,221	1,658
Other Fruits	1,179	1,252	1,125
	1,134		
Reported	7,696		DE PERTONIO
Estimated	30		Collection and the
IO TAL	7,726	8,157	8,523
SUMMARY OF FRUIT			
Containers Over 1 lb.:			
Institutional Trade 1/	11,866	8,353	10,918
Reprocessing	13,899	9,471	13,780
Pulp	1,495	1,279	1,643
DTAL	27,260	19,103	26,341
Containers 1 lb. and Under:	6,405	3,991	6,815
In Preservatives:	7,726	8,157	8,523
FRAND TOTAL	41,391	31,251	41,679

3.

FROZEN VEGETABLES IN STORAGES AND FACTORIES

IN CANADA

STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY BIBLIOTHÉQUE STATISTIQUE CANADA **1010653166**

	Aug. 1, 1960 Preliminary	July 1, 1960 Revised	Aug. 1, 1959	
CONTAINERS 1 1b. and UNDER:	- thousand pounds -			
CONTRINERD I ID. and Oldime.				
Asparagus	158	192	196	
Beans, Lima	307	303	168	
String	210	726	673	
Com	413	455	455	
Peas	3,637	1,958	3,817	
Other Vegetables	2,879	3,359	3,241	
Reported	7,604			
Estimated	300			
TOTAL	7,904	6,993	8,550	
CONTAINERS FOR INSTITUTIONAL 1/				
Asparagus	36	83	76	
Peans, Lima	95	136	187	
String	839	973	454	
Com	835	1,054	605	
Peas	4,724	1,973	4,988	
Other Vegetables	2,359	2,775	1,791	
Reported	8,888			
Estimated	450			
TOTAL	9,338	6,994	8,101	
CONTAINERS HELD FOR REPROCESSING				
Asparagus	-	10	2	
Beans, Lima	69	111	249	
String	802	642	323	
Corn	368	551	729	
Peas	9,327	2,557	8,878	
Other Vegetables	1,116	1,307	432	
Reported	11,682			
Estimated	450			
TOTAL	12,132	5,178	10,613	
SUMMARY OF VEGETABLES				
Containers Over 1 1b.				
For Institutional Trade 1/	9,338	6,994	8,101	
For Reprocessing	12,132	5,178	10,613	
TOTAL	21,470	12,172	18,714	
Containers 1 1b. and Under	7,904	6,993	8,550	
In Brine	5,546	5,560	2,780	
GRAND TOTAL	34,920	24,725	30.044	

1/ Containers over 1 lb. up to 10 lb. for larger volume trade such as hotels, restaurants, camps, hospitals, etc.

4.